PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI37531

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ALCOR SCIENTIFIC, INC | 12/30/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | ALCOR SCIENTIFIC, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 20 THURBER BOULEVARD |
| City: | SMITHFIELD |
| State/Country: | RHODE ISLAND |
| Postal Code: | 02917 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17933986 |
| Application Number: | 63246923 |
| Application Number: | 16691489 |
| Application Number: | 13740843 |
| Application Number: | 14176307 |
| Application Number: | 15003272 |
| Application Number: | 15640852 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4017510604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012747200

Email: ipdocketing@apslaw.com,sboyd@apslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Holmander

Address Line 1: Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. Address Line 2: One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 405497-505002US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Preeti Sagar |
| SIGNATURE: | Preeti Sagar |

508395474 PATENT REEL: 066626 FRAME: 0978

DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=Alcor_Change of Name#page1.tif
source=Alcor_Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066626 FRAME: 0979

Entity Summary

ID Number: 000128224 Request certificate New search

Summary for: ALCOR Scientific Inc.

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: ALCOR Scientific Inc.

The name was changed from: OST Medical, Inc. on 03-02-2011

Converted into ALCOR Scientific LLC on 12-30-2021

Merged with Diagnostic Systems Corporation on 11-01-2010

The fictitious name of: OST Medical was filed on 03-02-2011

The fictitious name of: Diagnostic s Systems was filed on 11-03-2010

The fictitious name of: OST - Ocean State Technologies was filed on 02-05-2009

The fictitious name of: OST was filed on 02-04-2009

Entity type: Domestic Profit Corporation

Identification Number: 000128224

Date of Incorporation in Rhode Island: 11-21-2002 **Effective Date:** 11-21-2002

Date of Conversion: 12-30-2021

The location of the Principal Office:

Address: 20 THURBER BLVD.

City or Town, State, Zip, Country: SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA

Agent Resigned: N Address Maintained: Y

The name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name: ROBERT A. PERETTI, ESQ.

Address: 1140 RESERVOIR AVENUE, SUITE 201

City or Town, State, Zip, Country: CRANSTON, RI 02920 USA

The Officers and Directors of the Corporation:

| PRESIDENT | KARLA RUGGERI NATALE | 209 JOHN MOWRY ROAD SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA |
|----------------|-----------------------------|---|
| SECRETARY | MARSHA ABRAHAM | 20 THURBER BLVD. SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA |
| VICE PRESIDENT | PETER J SACCHETTI | 42 MULBERRY STREET #1 ATTLEBORO, MA 02703 USA |
| SECRETARY | ROBERT A. PERETTI ESQ. | 1140 RESERVOIR AVENUE - STE 201 CRANSTON, RI 02920 USA |
| TREASURER | KARLA RUGGERI NATALE | 209 JOHN MOWRY ROAD SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA |
| VICE PRESIDENT | ROBERT H BERT | 105 WILDFLOWER DRIVE CRANSTON, RI 02921 USA |
| DIRECTOR | FRANCESCO FRAPPA | 20 THURBER BLVD. SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA |
| DIRECTOR | CARLO RUGGERI | 21 LENNON ROAD LINCOLN, RI 02865 USA |
| DIRECTOR | KARLA RUGGERI NATALE | 209 JOHN MOWRY ROAD SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA |
| DIRECTOR | ANGELA RUGGERI | 21 LENNON ROAD LINCOLN, RI 02865 USA |
| DIRECTOR | JORDANA RUGGERI TILLINGHAST | 46 RIDGE ROAD SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 USA |

The total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which this business entity is authorized to issue:

PATENT REEL: 066626 FRAME: 0980

| V- | | | | $\overline{}$ |
|--|--|-------------------------|------------------|---------------|
| CWP | \$ 0.0100 | 9,800 | 9,663 | |
| CWP | \$ 0.0100 | 200 | 195 | |
| Purpose: | | | | |
| TO ENGAGE IN THE MANUFACTURE SALE PRODUCTS TITLE: 7-1.1 | E AND DISTRIBUTION OF MEDICAL D | EVICE | | |
| North American Industry Classification | on System Code(NAICS): | | | |
| View filings for this business entity: | | | | |
| Annual Report Annual Report - Amended Annual Report - Reinstatement Annual Reports - Prior to 2006 | | | | |
| Click here to access 2006 and 2007 annu View filings | ial reports filed prior to July 25, 2007 | . The corporate ID is I | <u>required.</u> | |

New search

Business Services Division | Rhode Is

RECORDED: 02/20/2024

Rhode Island Department of State

PATENT REEL: 066626 FRAME: 0981